contender, is found guilty, or is offered and enters into a diversion agreement with the Galena 
City Attorney, as prosecutorial representative of the City of Galena, Kansas in the amount of 
Seventy Dollars $70.00 for a traffic infraction or traffic misdemeanor case, and One Hundred 
Twenty-seven Dollars $127.00 for a misdemeanor case not traffic related. The Municipal Court 
costs established herein shall not apply to parking violations. 

SECTION 2. The Court Costs of the Municipal Court of the City of Galena, Kansas shall be 
assessed as follows: 

( a) to the General Fund of the City of Galena, Kansas for the administration of justice 
in the amount of Forty-four Dollars and fifty cents ($44.50) for a traffic infraction 
or a traffic misdemeanor, and One Hundred One Dollars and fifty cents ($101.50) 
for a misdemeanor case not related to traffic; 

(b) to the Law Enforcement training center fund established pursuant to K.S.A. 74-
5619 and K.S.A. 12-4117, and amendments thereto, the sum of Nineteen Dollars 
and fifty cents ($19.50); this $19.50 is comprised of the following: